

18.07.2022  
Ct. No.35  
S/L No.52  
KS

**C.P.A.N. 676 of 2015**

**With**

**W.P.A. 13896 of 2013**

**Nilotpal Sarkar**

**-Vs.-**

**Sharmi Biswas & Anr.**

Mr. Parvej Anam

.....For the Petitioner

Learned advocate for the petitioner seeks accommodation to amend the names of the opposite parties, the alleged contemnors.

Prayer is allowed. Learned advocate for the petitioner is directed to take proper steps in respect of the particulars of the parties.

Let the matter be listed one week hence.

**(Ananda Kumar Mukherjee, J.)**