

**C.P.A.N. 676 of 2015**  
**in**  
**W.P.A. No. 13896 of 2013**

**Nilotpal Sarkar**  
**Vs.**  
**Sharmi Biswas & Anr.**

Mr. Parvej Anam  
...for the petitioner

By order dated July 18, 2022, learned Advocate for the petitioner was granted leave to substitute the name of the alleged contemnor in his application and implead the present District Project Officer.

The order dated July 18, 2022 has not been complied yet.

This application has been filed by the petitioner alleging that order dated May 16, 2013 passed in W.P. No. 13896(W) of 2013 has not been complied with.

On perusal of the said order it appears that the impugned order of the respondent-authority was quashed and set aside. No direction was issued against any of the authorities, due to non-compliance of which this contempt application would be admitted.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner is granted liberty to satisfy this Court on such point on the next occasion.

Let the matter be adjourned and fixed in the first week of August, 2022.

(Ananda Kumar Mukherjee, J.)