

04.08.2023

**CPAN 676 of 2015
In
WPA 13896 of 2013**

**Nilotpall Sarkar
Vs.
Sharmi Biswas & Ors.**

Mr. Parvej Anam

... .. for the applicant

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant files affidavit of service.

None appears for the alleged contemnors.

Mr. Animesh Kanti Manna, District Education Officer, Sarva Siksha Mission, Nadia, the alleged contemnor and the new incumbent in this matter is requested to appear before this Court either personally or through his advocate on 28th August, 2023 at 10.30 a.m.

Let this matter appear in the list under the heading "Contempt Application" on 28th August, 2023 at 10.30 a.m.

Learned counsel for the applicant is requested to serve a notice enclosing the order of this Court to the alleged contemnor.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)