

WPCRC 171 of 2023
In
WPA 13896 of 2013

Nilotpal Sarkar
Vs.
Sharmi Biswas & Ors.

Mr. Parvej Anam

... .. for the applicant

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Ghosh

... .. for the State

The alleged contemnor is present before this Court. The presence of the alleged contemnor is dispensed with.

Learned counsel appearing for the alleged contemnor prays leave to file affidavit-in-opposition to the contempt application.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks, reply, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

Vakalatnama filed by the learned counsel appearing for the applicant is taken on record.

Let this matter appear again in the list on 16th October, 2023.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)