

30. 13.02.2026  
Court No.550  
(Tanmoy)

**WPCRC/171/2023**

**NILOTPAL SARKAR  
VS  
SHARMI BISWAS & ANR.**

**Arising out of  
WPA/13896/2013**

Mr. Tamal Singha Roy

...for the petitioner.

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner has submitted that he was unable to add the name of the new incumbent in the cause title of the contempt application and as such, he has sought for leave.
2. Liberty is given to the petitioner to incorporate the name of the new incumbent in the cause title of the contempt application as an alleged contemnor.
3. List the matter once again on February 27, 2026.

**(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)**