

**27.03.2026**  
**Court No.550**  
DL/Item No.-44  
[Milan]

**WPCRC 171 of 2023**  
**NILOTPAL SARKAR**  
**VS**  
**SHARMI BISWAS & ANR**  
**In**  
**WPA 13896 of 2013**

Mr. Asish Kumar Guha,  
Mr. Rajendra Chaturvedi

....for the Alleged Contemnors

1. The learned advocate for the alleged contemnors is present.
2. None appears on behalf of the applicant/petitioner.
3. List this matter on 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)**