

**07.05.2026**  
Ct No.550  
D/L 46  
Mujahid

**WPCRC 171 of 2023**

Nilotpal Sarkar  
Vs.  
Sharmi Biswas & Anr.

**In**  
**WPA 13896 of 2013**

Mr. Ranojoy Chatterjee

...for the petitioner

- 1.** Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted affidavit of service. Let it be taken on record.
- 2.** However, the alleged contemnor is not represented.
- 3.** List the matter one again on 21<sup>st</sup> May, 2026. On that date, the petitioner shall furnish a fresh affidavit of service.

**(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)**